

# GOVT. OF ASSAM OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER OF POLICE GUWAHATI::ASSAM

Memo No. ECP/ RTI/ 903-16/ 263,

Date: - 15 .02.2017

To,

Shri Sushil Kambampati, White Rann Content & Services, ZGM6D2FV-6, 6<sup>TH</sup> Floor, JMD Regent Square, M G Road, Gurgaon 122002.

Sub: -

Information under RTI Act, 2005.

Ref: -

Your application dated 08/12/2016.

Dear Sir/Madam,

In response to your application, I am furnishing reply as submitted by Smt. Amanjeet Kaur, IPS, Deputy Commissioner of Police, Traffic, Guwahati, Assam as deemed SPIO.

Enclo:-As stated above.

Yours sincerely,

(Ujjal Pratim Baruah, APS) Asstt. State Public Information Officer,

8

Addl. Deputy Commissioner of Police, (Admn.)
Guwahati, Assam.

# GOVT. OF ASSAM

# OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER OF POLICE, GUWAHATI, ASSAM

Memo No.:- GTP / DCP, Traffic / 2017 / 10 / 84

dated: 09.02.2017

To,

The Asstt. State Public Information Officer & Addl. Deputy Commissioner of Police, Admin, Guwahati, Assam.

Sub:- RTI reply as sought by Shri Sushil Kambampati.

Ref: - Memo No. ECP / RTI / 903 - 16 / 48, dated 07.01.2017.

Sir,

With reference to the above, I wish to inform you that the reply of the RTI application as submitted by Shri Sushil Kambampati is perused. The matter of the RTI petition found related to the Police Control Room, Police Commissionerate, Guwahati and accordingly seek assistance from the Addl. Deputy Commissioner of Police, PCR, Police Commissionerate, Guwahati. The reply received from Addl. Deputy Commissioner of Police, PCR, Guwahati has been forwarded for favour of your further necessary action.

Enclo: As stated above.

Deputy Commissioner of Police, Traffic,

Guwahati, Assam

# OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER OF POLICE GUWAHATI :: ASSAM

NO. ADCP/PCR /2017/ 04 / 03/70

DATED:

25/01/2017

To,

The Deputy Commissioner of Police (Traffic), Guwahati, Assam.

Sub: Submission of RTI reply.

Ref.:- Memo No. GTP/DCP, Traffic/2017/10/52 dated 20/01/2017

Sir,

With reference to the subject above, I have the honour to submit the following –

- 1. Point Nos 1 to 7 may kindkly be treated as nil.
- 2. Point No 8. As per report received from Group Supervisors Dial100, during 2016, 4(four) nos. of call received related to Uber service on dated 12/08/2016, 24/11/2016 and 25/11/2016. Copies of Computer Aided Despatch (CAD) incidents are enclosed for favour of kind perusal.

Submitted for favour of kind information.

Thanking you,

Enclosed: as stated.

Yours faithfully,

(M.K.Ingfipi), APS ADCP PCR Guwahati, Assam.

L/No. ADCP/PCR /2014 / 04 / Copy to-

1. Office copy for record.

DATED: 25

25/01/2017

(M.K.Ingtipi), APS ADCP PCR Guwahati, Assam



Print Date: Aug 12, 2016 Print Time: 9:23:36 AM User Name: Icdial100

Dispatch # 2016-00003843

Phone:

848-649-6101

Name:

Latitude:

26.183116

Incident Location: RAIL STATION

Longitude:

091.749054

Community:

Inc Loc Info:

PANBAZAR

Building:

Apt:

Caller Address:

Call Loc Info:

Jurisdiction:

Source:

100

Disp:

C

Incoming 911:

Aug 12, 2016 12:30:22 AM Created By:

mkakati

Call Created Time: Aug 12, 2016 12:30:22 AM Sent By:

mkakati

Call Send Time:

Call Dispatch Time: Aug 12, 2016 12:31:11 AM Language:

Assamese (India)

Call Enroute Time: Aug 12, 2016 12:31:22 AM Units Dispatched:

Aug 12, 2016 12:37:22 AM Priority:

1

Call Arrival Time:

Event:

Assault

Call Clear Time:

Aug 12, 2016 2:25:09 AM Case#:

Call Closed: Exempt:

Reason:

### **Incident Questions:**

Question:	Answer:
PAPA IC PHONE	true
AVL PHONE	false ·
Pemarks:	

mkakati

Aug 12, 2016 2:25:06 AM

ONE INFO RECD FROM M/NO-887-674-9243 THAT AN ASSAULTING INCIDENT OCCURED AMONG SOME AUTO AND UBER DRIVERS INFRONT OF RBI UNDER PANBAZAR P/S. INFO PASSED TO PAPA-12 FOR N/A, AFTER THERE SOME HOW, COTTON COLLEGE HOSTEL STUDENTS COME OUT AND ALSO INVOLVING IN THIS MATTER AND MANY VEHICLES HAVE BROKEN AND WENT FROM R.B.I. POINT TO ONWARDS RAILWAY STATION. IN THIS CONNECTION WE RECEIVED MANY MANY PHONE CALLS. BESIDES, CONTL-1 INFORMED US TO INFORM OTHERS NEAREST PAPA VEHICLES AND O/Cs FOR IMMDT. HELP. SO, WE INFORMED TO PAPA-9, 10, 13, 14, O/ Cs PNB, LTS, ACP (PNB), (PCR), DCP (CENTROL) FOR N/A. ACCRDLY. POLICE REACHED THE PO AND WE COLLECTED AS FEED BACK FROM PAPA-12 THE SAME AND NOW SITUATION IS UNDER CONTL. IT IS MENTIONED THAT IN THIS CONNECTION NO ONE PICK UP (i.e. ARRESTED) TILL TIME (02-00 AM).

Unit	Dept	Status	Location	Date/Time
PAPA-12	Law	Dispatched		Aug 12, 2016
				12:31:11 AM

Page: 1



Print Date: Nov 25, 2016 Print Time: 10:26:25 AM User Name: Icdial100

Dispatch # 2016-00000043

Incident Location: Dispur

Inc Loc Info:

Building:

Hotel Ginger

Apt:

Latitude:

26.147707

Community: Jurisdiction:

Longitude:

091.812119

Name:

Disposition:

C

Caller Address:

Call Loc Info:

Phone:

998-614-4411

Source:

911

Incoming 911:

Nov 24, 2016 11:42:22 AM Created By:

sahmed

Call Created Time: Nov 24, 2016 11:42:22 AM Sent By:

sahmed

Call Send Time:

Call Dispatch Time: Nov 24, 2016 11:42:43 AM Language:

Call Enroute Time: Nov 24, 2016 11:42:47 AM

Call Arrival Time:

Nov 24, 2016 11:58:24 AM Priority:

Call Clear Time:

Nov 24, 2016 12:42:28 PM Event:

ROBBERY

Call Closed:

Nov 24, 2016 12:42:28 PM Case#:

Exempt:

Reason:

### **Incident Questions:**

#### Question Answer

No Questions Found

### Remarks

sahmed

Nov 24, 2016 11:47:16 AM

### Group-A, Station-07

One information received from Jacky Boro, M/No-998-614-4411 that about 15 person were snatching the GPS Device from some Uber Car infront of Hotel Ginger and Hotel Lili, VIP Road, Dispur.

Info passed to Control-1 and O/C Dispur P/S for taking immediate action.

sahmed

Nov 24, 2016 12:16:42 PM

### Group-A, Station-07

One information received from Jacky Boro, M/No-998-614-4411 that about 15 person were snatching the GPS Device from some Uber Car infront of Hotel Ginger and Hotel Lili, VIP Road, Dispur.

Info passed to Control-1 and O/C Dispur P/S for taking immediate action.

The caller again informed that the same incident is going on at Veterinary College Gate, Khanapara.

Again info passed to Control-1 and Also informed to ACP Dispur.

sahmed

Nov 24, 2016 12:38:43 PM

Page: 1



Print Date: Nov 26, 2016 Print Time: 11:28:48 AM User Name: Icdial100

Dispatch # 2016-00000073

Incident Location: Md Shah Road @ PALTAN BAZAR

Inc Loc Info:

Nepali Mandir

Builaina:

Community:

PALTAN BAZAR

Jurisdiction:

PALTAN BAZAR

Latitude:

Apt:

26.1785078875

Longitude: 91.750289487399996

Name:

Phone:

Disposition:

Call Loc Info:

Caller Address:

875-184-2514

Source:

911

Incoming 911:

Nov 25, 2016 10:45:37 PM Created By:

bhupendeka

Call Created Time: Nov 25, 2016 10:45:37 PM Sent By:

bhupendeka

Call Send Time:

Call Dispatch Time: Nov 25, 2016 10:46:08 PM Language:

Assamese

Call Enroute Time: Nov 25, 2016 10:46:15 PM

Nov 25, 2016 10:49:00 PM Priority:

Call Arrival Time: Call Clear Time:

Nov 25, 2016 11:22:37 PM Event:

**ASSAULT** 

Call Closed:

Nov 25, 2016 11:22:37 PM Case#:

Exempt:

Reason:

### **Incident Questions:**

Question Answer

No Questions Found

## Remarks

bhupendeka

Nov 25, 2016 10:50:13 PM

Group-A, Station-002.

Information received from Upen Pathak that there are some boys under influence of alcohol asaulted the driver of an uber vehicle(Alto-800, AS-25 CC-0198) and also broken the GPS dvice of the vehicle.PO is Nepali mandir, in front of MK Bar.Paltanbazar.Accordingly informed papa-9 for take necessary action.

bhupendeka

Nov 25, 2016 11:22:06 PM

Group-A, Station-002.

Information received from Upen Pathak that there are some boys under influence of alcohol assulted the driver of an uber vehicle(Alto-800, AS-25 CC-0198) and also broken the GPS dvice of the vehicle.PO is Nepali mandir, in front of MK Bar.Paltanbazar.Accordingly informed papa-9 for take necessary action.Feedback given by papa-9 that during police visiting the boys were escaped from there.they were trying to snatch the GPS device of the vehicle, PAPA-9 also met the caller (owner of the vehicle). No any assaulted, Now situation is normal.

Page: 1



Print Date: Nov 25, 2016 Print Time: 10:26:49 AM User Name: Icdial100

26.132060

911

091.808864

Dispatch # 2016-0000040

Incident Location: VIP road

Inc Loc Info:

Building:

Community: Jurisdiction:

Name:

Caller Address:

Phone: 919986144411

Incoming 911:

Call Send Time:

Nov 24, 2016 3:22:35 PM

Call Created Time: Nov 24, 2016 3:22:35 PM

Sent By:

Call Dispatch Time: Nov 24, 2016 4:08:22 PM\* Language:

Call Arrival Time:

Call Enroute Time: Nov 24, 2016 4:08:22 PM\*

Call Clear Time:

Nov 24, 2016 4:08:22 PM

Event: Case#:

Call Closed: Exempt:

Nov 24, 2016 4:08:22 PM

Reason:

Priority:

Created By:

**Incident Questions:** 

Question Answer

No Questions Found

Remarks

ksingha

Nov 24, 2016 3:22:35 PM

Apt:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Disposition:

Call Loc Info:

Source:

ksingha

ksingha

ROBBERY

Group-c stn. 3

One infor recd from m/no. 919986144411( caller namely Gaurango Biswas uber driver) that one black colour biker was snatching GPS divise from his car at six mile near Rahman hospital under Dispur PS This in

ksingha

Nov 24, 2016 3:26:59 PM

Group-c stn. 3

One infor recd from m/no. 919986144411( caller namely Gaurango Biswas uber driver) that one black colour biker was snatching GPS divise from his car at six mile near Rahman hospital under Dispur PS This in passed to VHF Controll for allconcerned and take n/a also advice to caller that to lodge an FIR to DPR PS for further n/

Activity	Date	User
2016-00000040 created at 11/24/16 02:50:20 PM.	Nov 24, 2016 2:50:20 PM	ksingha
2016-00000040 priority changed from null to 1	Nov 24, 2016 3:22:35 PM	ksingha

Page: 1